

 •	. –	

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

[BASE HELL MANN HELL MANN HELL MANN MILE HELL MAN	TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the documents or copy thereof.	Patents and Trad	demarks: Please record the attached original	
 Name of conveying party(ies): William M. Wilson's Sons, Inc. 	107.5	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Gasboy International</u> , <u>Inc.</u>	
Additional names(s) of conveying pattached?	party(ies)	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		06-08-2001	
X Assignment Me	erger	Street Address: U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt #01	
Security Agreement Ch		707 North Valley Forge Road	
Other		City: <u>Lansdale</u> State: <u>PA</u>	
Execution Date: May 29, 2001		Zip: <u>19446-0309</u>	
4. Application number(s) or Regis	stration number	(s): Registration No. 0,945,175	
If this document is being file the application is:	ed together with	n a new application, the execution date of	
A. Trademark Application No.	(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):	
		GUELAC	
Addition	al numbers atta	ched? Yes No 945175	
5. Name and address of party to vocarrespondence concerning document mailed:	whom	ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1	
5. Name and address of party to vocument	whom t should be	6. Total number of applications and	
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning document mailed: Name: Randall J. Knuth	whom t should be	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning document mailed: Name: Randall J. Knuth Randall J. Knuth, P.C.	whom t should be	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{X}\$ Enclosed Check No. 5277 8 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning document mailed: Name: Randall J. Knuth Randall J. Knuth, P.C. Internal Address:	whom t should be	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{X}\$ Enclosed Check No. 5277 8 Authorized to be charged to	
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning document mailed: Name: Randall J. Knuth Randall J. Knuth, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address:	whom t should be	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{X}\$ Enclosed Check No. 5277 8 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to recorrespondence concerning document mailed: Name: Randall J. Knuth Randall J. Knuth, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 3510-A Stellhorn Road	whom t should be	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{X}\$ Enclosed Check No. 5277 8 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to recorrespondence concerning document mailed: Name: Randall J. Knuth Randall J. Knuth, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 3510-A Stellhorn Road City: Fort Wayne State: Zip: 46815-4631 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge as correct and any attached copy is	whom t should be IN Ind belief, the structure copy of the	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved:	
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning document mailed: Name: Randall J. Knuth Randall J. Knuth, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 3510-A Stellhorn Road City: Fort Wayne State: Zip: 46815-4631 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge as	whom t should be IN Ind belief, the	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{X}\$ Enclosed Check No. 5277 8 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number:	

06/14/2001 LNUELLER 00000172 945175

01 FC:481

40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002311 FRAME: 0150

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WILLIAM M. WILSON'S SONS, INC. (the Assignor), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, and having a place of business at P.O. BOX 309, LANSDALE, PENNSYLVANIA 19446-0309, is the owner of the entire right, title, good will, and interest in and to the trademark:

"GASBOY" subject to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 945,175, registered October 17, 1972;

WHEREAS GASBOY INTERNATIONAL, Inc. (the Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Pennsylvania, and having a place of business at 707 NORTH VALLEY FORGE ROAD, LANSDALE, PENNSYLVANIA 19446-0309, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, good will, and interest in and to said trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, in the consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the Assignee all the right, title, good will, and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as owner of U.S. Registration No. 945,175 (mentioned above), including any renewals thereof and to issue any pertaining registration to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, good will, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

1

Assignor shall provide Assignee, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, reasonable cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and at Assignee's reasonable expense (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation as may be reasonably required) in the preparation and prosecution of any applications covering the trademarks assigned herein; in the prosecution or defense of any opposition, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the trademark rights assigned herein, including testifying as to any facts relating to the rights assigned herein and this Assignment; in obtaining any additional protection pertaining to the trademarks that Assignee may deem appropriate which may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or any other country; and in the implementation or perfection of this Agreement.

Executed this 29 day of _______, 2001.

Muchael Boone
Title: President

STATE OF PA)

COUNTY OF MOAT)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared Michael Boone, to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires Oct. 8, 2001

RECORDED: 06/08/2001

County of Residence:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002311 FRAME: 0152